
 

City of Gladstone, MI 1100 Delta Avenue 
Gladstone, MI 49837 

www.gladstonemi.org MEETING TYPE 

STAFF REPORT 

Agenda Date: May 12,2023 Eric Buckman, City 
Manager: 

 

Department: Water Department Head Name: Rob Spreitzer 

Presenter: Rob Spreitzer Kim Berry, City Clerk:  

 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: 

Bid Amendment for Elevated Storage Tank Coatings and Improvements. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
In 2022 St. Germain Sandblasting was awarded the contract to recoat the exterior and other portions of 
the elevated tank along with improvements to the tank prescribed by EGLE.  At the present time most of 
the coating and improvements have been completed. 
 

 
FISCAL EFFECT:  
The original contract was for $159,700, we had made a payment in December of 2022 in the amount of 
$19,142 for coating and bonding.  Two items were added to the contract during work this spring, we had 
asked for improvements to our antenna connection ($250.00) also raising the overflow outlet was 
requested by EGLE ($3200.00).  $159,700-$19,142.29= $140,557.71, $140,557.71+$250+$3200= 
$144,007.71 Total Due.  Substantially more money was budgeted for this project in case tenting of the 
tower was required during blast, the $3450.00 added to the project is still within budget. 
 
 
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:  
Please find the attached Bid and Invoice. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  
Approve bid amendment to increase contract by $3,450.00 and approve final payment to St. Germain 
Sandblasting in the amount of $144,007.71 (Invoice # 2-2336). 

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager, then 

delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting. 


